

## TREIG E. PRONSCHINSKE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 92<sup>nd</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

For Immediate Release: January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Contact: Rep. Treig E. Pronschinske (608) 266-7015

## Rep. Pronschinske Begins New Term in Office

Representative Treig E. Pronschinske Takes the Oath of Office for the Wisconsin State Assembly

**Madison, WI...** Representative Pronschinske has officially begun his two-year term in the 104<sup>th</sup> Wisconsin State Legislature. Rep. Pronschinske (R-Mondovi) took the oath of office at a swearing in ceremony in the Assembly chambers Monday afternoon.

"I am excited to be back for another term and am looking forward to being a voice and representing the people of our Western Wisconsin district," said Rep. Pronschinske.

Rep. Pronschinske plans on making sure all people in Wisconsin are protected, even those with preexisting conditions while also tackling many issues such as the opioid epidemic, continuing to promote foster care, keeping tax burdens low for all, and many others.

This is Rep. Pronschinske's second term in office. He will chair the Committee on Consumer Protection while also serving on the Committees on Rural Development, Housing and Real Estate, Family Law, Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation, Children and Families, Agriculture, and Aging and Long Term Care.

Joining Rep. Pronschinske at the inaugural ceremony was his wife, Becky, their daughter Rachael, along with his parents.

Rep. Pronschinske is one of 63 Assembly Republicans out of 99 members in the 2019-2020 legislative session.

Rep. Pronschinske's office is located at 20 North at the Wisconsin State Capitol building. He can be reached at (608) 266-7015 or by e-mail at Rep.Pronschinske@legis.wisconsin.gov.

###